---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Product: QBHP6868E-UVXXXK Date: July 10, 2023 Page 1 of 9
 Version# 3.0
QT-Brightek High Power Series
15W High Power UV LED
Part No.: QBHP6868E-UVXXXK
XXX: UV Wavelength
K: 4 Chip (4V, 4A)

 Sterilization and Disinfection
Certification & Compliance:
 ISO9001
 RoHS Compliant
Outline Dimensions:
Units: mm / tolerance = +/-0.15mm
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Product: QBHP6868E-UVXXXK Date: July 10, 2023 Page 4 of 9
 Version# 3.0
Electrical / Optical Characteristic (Ta=25
 o
C)
Part Number Color IF (mA)
VF (V) λp (nm) Po (mW)
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
QBHP6868E-UV365K UV 4000 3.4 3.8 4.4 365 367 370 3000 4000 5000
QBHP6868E-UV385K UV 4000 3.0 3.8 4.2 380 385 390 3500 4500 5500
QBHP6868E-UV395K UV 4000 3.0 3.8 4.2 390 395 400 3500 4500 5500
QBHP6868E-UV405K UV 4000 3.0 3.8 4.2 400 405 410 3500 4500 5500
QBHP6868E-UV415K UV 4000 3.0 3.8 4.2 410 415 420 3500 4500 5500
Absolute Maximum Rating
Material Pd (W) IF (mA) IFP (mA)* VR (V) TOP (oC) TST (oC) TSOL (oC)
InGaN 17.6 4000 4400 5 -40 to +80 -40 to +100 260
*Duty 1/10 @ 10ms Pulse Width

 Version# 3.0
Caution
Ordering Information
Orderable Part # Spec Range Quantity per reel
QBHP6868E-UV365K Po=4000mW typ. @ IF=4000mA,  λp=365nm to 370nm 350 units
QBHP6868E-UV385K Po=4500mW typ. @ IF=4000mA,  λp=380nm to 390nm 350 units
QBHP6868E-UV395K Po=4500mW typ. @ IF=4000mA,  λp=390nm to 400nm 350 units
QBHP6868E-UV405K Po=4500mW typ. @ IF=4000mA,  λp=400nm to 410nm 350 units
QBHP6868E-UV415K Po=4500mW typ. @ IF=4000mA,  λp=410nm to 420nm 350 units
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Product: QBHP6868E-UVXXXK Date: July 10, 2023 Page 9 of 9
 Version# 3.0
Revision History
Description: Revision # Revision Date
New Release of QBHP6868E-UVXXXK V1.0 01/29/2016